

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Q1: Which sites within the trust perform intra-operative cell salvage procedures?

Doncaster Royal Infirmary only – Obs/Gynae Theatres / Main Theatres / Orthopaedic Theatres

Q2: Which sites within the trust perform post-operative cell salvage procedures?

We do not perform Post-operative cell salvage procedures

Q3: What is the name, contact details and the job title of the lead for cell salvage within either the trust or at each site within the trust if no single person has such responsibility?

Obs/Gynae – David Langford – ODP – david.langford1@nhs.net

Main Theatres – Tracey Hodgson – ODP – tracey.hodgson1@nhs.net

Orthopaedics – Jonathan Leason – Charge Nurse – jonathan.leason@nhs.net

Q4: How many cell salvage procedures were performed in 2021?

From June 2021 blood bank now receive a copy of all cell salvage procedures performed, Figures for this 7 month period are 56. This would average 96 for the year. (Actual figures from each location can be obtained from each individual theatres if required)

Q5: Which cell salvage apparatus (make, model and quantities and location) are currently used in sites performing cell salvage within the trust?

Fresenius Kabi Catsmart x 1 Obstetric Theatres, x 1 Main Theatres, x 1 Orthopaedic theatre

Q6: Which surgical specialties perform cell salvage (eg cardiac, orthopaedics etc)?

Obs/Gynae – Specialities are Breast, Gynaecology and obstetrics

Main Theatres – Specialities are Vascular cases i.e. AAA, splenectomy

Orthopaedics – Specialites are orthopaedic procedures such as: Hip revisions, Femoral fracture ORIFs/platings (proximal and distal), Hip osteotomy, Knee revisions